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2016 Bond Issue = One Building High School!
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Current Reality
Fall 2019
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j Years - 3 New Playgrounds




Prop R-P: Capital Project Budget Increased!

Two Years of Repairs

Parking Lots

Rooftop Units (16)

*Safety Equipment

Roof Repair
Playgrounds/Reconfigurations
Child Nutrition
Equipment/Vehicles
Storefronts/Interior Upgrades

Stadium Repairs

Miscellaneous

$575,602
$258,224
$354,190
$369,482
$792,780
$151,424
$272,366
$457,737

$707,740

$104,564

*Fire, Intercom, Controlled Access, and Cameras.




Long Range Facility Plan 2020

July 2019
August 2019
September 2019
October 2019
November 2019

December 2019 - January 2020

January - March 2020

April - June 2020

July 2020

Demographer Selection

Establish Planning Committee

Data Collection, Option Identification
Finalize Demographic Study

BOE Work Session - Refine Options

Finalize Options
Prepare for Community Input

Community Presentations/Input

Prepare Recommendations
Develop Final Plan

BOE Adoption of Plan



