# Long-Range Facility Plan Update

Raymore-Peculiar
Board of Education 2019

## 2016 Bond Issue > One Building High School!



#### Current Reality Fall 2019





#### RAYMORE - PECULIAR HIGH SCHOOL



Capacity 2200 Enrollment 1995







Capacity 1800

Enrollment 1595







Capacity 3600 Enrollment

2735











Fre-K

Shull Early Childhood Center

Enrollment: 175



### Prop R-P: Capital Project Budget Increased!

Two Years of Repairs	
Parking Lots	\$575,602
Rooftop Units (16)	\$258,224
*Safety Equipment	\$354,190
Roof Repair	\$369,482
Playgrounds/Reconfigurations	\$792,780
Child Nutrition	\$151,424
Equipment/Vehicles	\$272,366
Storefronts/Interior Upgrades	\$457,737
Stadium Repairs	\$707,740
Miscellaneous	\$104,564



\*Fire, Intercom, Controlled Access, and Cameras.

### Long Range Facility Plan 2020

Lulig Kalige Facility Flail 2020	
July 2019	Demographer Selection
August 2019	Establish Planning Committee
September 2019	Data Collection, Option Identification
October 2019	Finalize Demographic Study
November 2019	BOE Work Session - Refine Options
December 2019 - January 2020	Finalize Options Prepare for Community Input
January - March 2020	Community Presentations/Input
April - June 2020	Prepare Recommendations Develop Final Plan
July 2020	BOE Adoption of Plan